
Ranking Team  Penalties Points
(Total)

Best pair
(Points)

Total fish
(nr.)

Big fish
(Points)

Pair penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Czech Republic

Hungary

Russia

Namibia

Italy

South-Africa

Croatia

Ireland

7

11

15

16

26

31

34

34

31.960

28.243

22.813

16.554

13.399

5.606

15.286

8.826

19.843

22.618

19.463

10.065

11.463

3.344

15.286

7.926

31

22

17

17

6

6

15

4

1.521,0

5.625,0

6.724,0

1.156,0

2.601,0

1.296,0

1.936,0

3.025,0

2 - 5

1 -10

3 -12

7 - 9

6 -20

13 -18

4 -30

8 -26

Leg 1

 
Loskop Dam - Groblersdal

Date 12-02-2019

.

12th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship

Organization SAKHV SAALAA TEAM RANKING

Time15:33:43
President of Jury 

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Team  Penalties Points
(Total)

Best pair
(Points)

Total fish
(nr.)

Big fish
(Points)

Pair penalties

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Romania

Latvia

Lithuania

United-States

Poland

Belarus

Ukraine

Estonia

38

40½

43½

44

45

45

49

51

5.261

3.630

3.362

3.136

2.977

2.732

1.989

1.600

4.420

2.669

2.401

3.136

2.977

1.576

1.989

1.600

3

3

2

1

2

3

2

1

2.304,0

1.444,0

2.401,0

3.136,0

1.681,0

1.156,0

1.089,0

1.600,0

11 -27

16 -24½

17 -26½

14 -30

15 -30

22 -23

19 -30

21 -30

Leg 1
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