





12th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship Loskop Dam - Groblersdal

Date 12-02-2019

Organization SAKHV SAALAA

TEAM RANKING

Leg 1

Ranking	Team		Penalties	Points (Total)	Best pair (Points)	Total fish (nr.)	Big fish (Points)	Pair penalties
1	Czech Republic		7	31.960	19.843	31	1.521,0	2 - 5
2	Hungary		11	28.243	22.618	22	5.625,0	1 -10
3	Russia		15	22.813	19.463	17	6.724,0	3 -12
4	Namibia	*	16	16.554	10.065	17	1.156,0	7 - 9
5	Italy		26	13.399	11.463	6	2.601,0	6 -20
6	South-Africa		31	5.606	3.344	6	1.296,0	13 -18
7	Croatia		34	15.286	15.286	15	1.936,0	4 -30
8	Ireland		34	8.826	7.926	4	3.025,0	8 -26



Time15:33:43

President of Jury

Mgo Gando Matter







12th Carnivorous Artificial Bait Boat Angling World Championship Loskop Dam - Groblersdal

Date 12-02-2019

Organization SAKHV SAALAA

TEAM RANKING

Leg 1

Ranking	Team	Penalties	Points (Total)	Best pair (Points)	Total fish (nr.)	Big fish (Points)	Pair penalties
9	Romania	38	5.261	4.420	3	2.304,0	11 -27
10	Latvia	401/2	3.630	2.669	3	1.444,0	16 -241⁄2
11	Lithuania	431/2	3.362	2.401	2	2.401,0	17 -261⁄2
12	United-States	44	3.136	3.136	1	3.136,0	14 -30
13	Poland	45	2.977	2.977	2	1.681,0	15 -30
14	Belarus	45	2.732	1.576	3	1.156,0	22 -23
15	Ukraine	49	1.989	1.989	2	1.089,0	19 -30
16	Estonia	51	1.600	1.600	1	1.600,0	21 -30



Time15:33:44

President of Jury

Mgo Gando Matter